Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 201

5. Lease Serial No. NMNM16348

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an	
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals	

abandoned we	6. If Indian, Allottee of	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
SUBMIT IN	7. If Unit or CA/Agre- NMNM137693	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM137693				
Type of Well		8. Well Name and No. LUSITANO 27-34 FED COM 536H				
2. Name of Operator	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CCA DEAL vn.com	9. API Well No. 30-015-44427-0	9. API Well No. 30-015-44427-00-X1		
3a. Address 6488 SEVEN RIVERS HIGHV ARTESIA, NM 88211		hone No. (include area code) 405-228-8429		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area JENNINGS-BONE SPRING, WEST		
4: Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	C., R., M., or Survey Description)		11. County or Parish,	State		
Sec 27 T25S R31E NENE 439 32.107365 N Lat, 103.758400			EDDY COUNTY	/, NM		
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN	IDICATE NATURE O	F NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTH	IER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF	ACTION			
Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	□ Deepen	☐ Production (Start/Resume)	■ Water Shut-Off		
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydraulic Fracturing	☐ Reclamation	■ Well Integrity		
☐ Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	I islandahie	Recomplete A	Other		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	Propandiatendan	Temporarily Abandon Summar Disposal	Change to Original A PD		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope	☐ Convert to Injection					
testing has been completed. Final At determined that the site is ready for fit TOC COA Proposed Remedia Upon review of the CBL, the T 4212?, UltraView Cement Evis 5100?. The intermediate sho attempted to establish injection 600 psi was achieved, indication 5-1/2?x9-5/8? annulus to remediation after the fracts. During the fraction, Devon will	otion TOC does not meet COA require aluation Log shows lightweight of e is at 4412?. After running the n down the 5-1/2?x9-5/8? annuling that the performance of a bracediate the low TOC is possible. It is scheduled to start 8/25. The scheduled to the scheduled to the scheduled to start 8/25.	ements. As per the COA cement up to 4750? and cement evaluation log, us. An injection rate of adenhead squeeze dow Devon respectfully requ	A the TOC needs to be good cement at Devon 2 bpm and n the uests to perform			
	Electronic Submission #431734 For DEVON ENERGY PROD mmitted to AFMSS for processing	DUCTIÓN ĆOMPAN, sent g by ZOTA STEVENS on	to the Carlsbad 08/17/2018 (18ZS0137SE)			
Name (Printed/Typed) REBECCA	DEAL	Title REGUL	ATORY COMPLIANCE PROFE	SSI		
Signature (Electronic S	submission)	Date 08/17/20	018			
	THIS SPACE FOR FE	DERAL OR STATE	OFFICE USE			
Approved By ZOTA STEVENS		TitleDETROLE	UM ENGINEER	Date 08/17/2018		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduction	itable title to those rights in the subject	rant or		,		
Fitle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for	or any person knowingly and	willfully to make to any department or	agency of the United		

Additional data for EC transaction #431734 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

and a pop-off set at 1500 psi. The pressure will be monitored and recorded at all times. After the frac, Devon will tie into 5-1/2?x9-5/8? annulus and attempt to establish an adequate injection rate. Based off the previous injection test performed Devon has good indication that a bradehead squeeze to bring TOC above the COA requirement can be performed. If an injection rate is establisted, Devon will remediate the low toc by pumping a bradenhead squeeze down the 5-1/2?x9-5/8? annulus.

An UltraView Log will be emailed due to size.